

|
SLP(Crl.)No. 3719 OF 2001

ITEM No.37

Court No.10

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3719/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2001 in CRR 5/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA, CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR)

P.N. PAUL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE (C.B.I.) & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.K.Sud, ASG
Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, advocate appears for
respondent No.3 and assures this Court that Vakalatnama
would be filed by the end of the month. Let this
matter appear two weeks after reopening in the new
year.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar